the Authority may increase debt or “impute debt” based on the conventional primary loan terms stated 
in the application to calculate the maximum annual tax credit amount allowed.  

The Authority will waive the 1.45 maximum if the initial projected annual Cash Flow/Unit does not 
exceed one thousand one hundred dollars ($1,100).  

The pro-forma must demonstrate maintaining not less than a 1.0 DCR throughout the first 20 years of 
operations. 

8. Expense Coverage Ratio 
For developments without repayable debt, the initial Expense Coverage Ratio must be a minimum of 
1.10 and the initial projected annual cash flow per unit may not exceed $1,100.